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APPENDIX-I 
 

RATES OF ROOM RENT OF PANJAB UNIVERSITY GUEST HOUSE/GOLDEN 

JUBILEE GUEST HOUSE/FACULTY HOUSE/TEACHER’S HOLIDAY HOME, 

SHIMLA 
 

GUEST HOUSE  PRESENT  

RATES 

PROPOSED  

RATES ROOMS 

(Including Linen  

Charges) 
 

PROPOSED RATES 

FOR SUITE 

(Including Linen 

Charges) 

  

A. Panjab University Fellows/Ex-Fellows 

when they come to attend the University 

meetings. 

Rs.35/-  

per day 

Rent Free 

 

Rent Free 

B. (i) Panjab University 

        Fellows/Fellow’s spouse when they          

      come for personal visit. 

(ii) Panjab University Ex-Fellows when 

     they come for personal visit. 

Rs.65/- 

 

 

Rs.65/- 
 

150/- 

 

 

300/- 

250/- 

 

 

500/- 

C. Members of various University Academic 

bodies/Class ‘A’ Officers of Universities, 

Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated Colleges 

and Officers of Govt. of 

India/UGC/Punjab/Haryana on official 

duty (University work) 

Rs.50/- 300/- 500 

D. Members of various University Academic 

bodies/Class ‘A’ Officers of Universities, 

Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated Colleges 

and Officers of Govt. of India/UGC on 

private visit 
 

Rs.100/- 600/- 1000/- 

E. Persons not covered under A-D 

(Private booking would be made 

maximum 03 days. For overstay 

beyond three days double the amount 

of the room rent shall be charged). 

Rs.300/- 700/- 1500/- 

F. Persons coming for Seminar, Projects & 

Workshops 

Rs.210/-  700/- 1200/- 

G. The Vice-Chancellor, Pro Vice Chancellor 

(Serving as also retired) of any University 

In Punjab/Haryana/Himachal Pradesh 

official visit 

 

Private visit 
 

Rs.50/- 

 

 

 

 
 

Rs.100/- 

Free 

 

 

 
 

 

700/- 

Free 

 

 

 
 

 

1000/- 

H. GOLDEN JUBILEE CONFERENCE/DINING HALL 
 

 CONFERENCE HALL 

 For P.U. Academic Conference/Seminars Rs.2500/- Rs.5000/-  

 For outsiders academic 

conference/Seminars 
Rs.5000/-  Rs.10000/-  

 DINING HALL    

 For P.U. Academic 

Conference/Seminars/ P.U. Employees 

Rs.1500/- Rs.3000/-  

 For outsiders  Rs.4000/- Rs.6000/-  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-135- 
 

FACULTY HOUSE 

  PRESENT 

RATES 

(Including Linen 

Charges) 

PROPOSED 

RATES 

(Including Linen 

Charges) 

A. Panjab University Fellows when they come to attend the 

University meetings/official duty. 

Rs.35/- Rent Free 

B. Panjab University Fellows/Ex-Fellows when they come for 

purpose other than University meetings. 

Rs.60/- 150/- 

C. Members of various University Academic bodies/Class ‘A’ 

Officers of Universities, Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated 

Colleges and Officers of Govt. of 

India/UGC/Punjab/Haryana on official duty (University 

work) 

Rs.50/- 150/- 

D. Members of various University Academic bodies/Class ‘A’ 

Officers of Universities, Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated 

Colleges and Officers of Govt. of India/UGC on private 

visit 

Rs.100/- 500/- 

E. Teacher’s from affiliated colleges on official visit 

(University work) 

Rs.35/- 70/- 

F. Teacher’s from affiliated colleges on Private visit  Rs.60/- 150/- 

G. Persons not covered under A-F 

(Private booking would be made maximum 03 days for 

overstay beyond three days double the amount of the 

room rent shall be charged). 

Rs.220/- 500/- 

H. For Seminars, Projects & Workshops. Rs.150/- 500/- 

 

TEACHER’S HOLIDAY HOME, SHIMLA (DINGLE) 
 

  PRESENT 

RATES 

 

PROPOSED 

RATES 

(Including Linen 

Charges 

A. Panjab University Fellows/Ex-Fellows/Examiners/Employees 

of Panjab University & its affiliated colleges 
 

Rs.75/- 200/- 

B. Retired employees of Panjab University & its affiliated 

colleges (Teaching/Non Teaching) 
 

Rs.100/- 300/- 

 Persons not covered under A-B. Rs.300/- 

 

700/- 

 

•  For Extra Bed 25% of room rent will be charged extra of all the Guest Houses  

  and Faculty House etc. 
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RATES OF MESS CHARGES  OF GUEST HOUSE/GOLDEN JUBILEE GUEST  

HOUSE/ FACULTY HOUSE P.U. CHD.:- 
 

S.

No 

Name of Item Present Rate Proposed Rate 

1 Tea 6.00 Rs.8.00 

2 Tea (Dip-Dip) 7.00 Rs.9.00 

3 Tea (Half-Set) 12.00 Rs.14.00 

4 Tea (Full-Set) 24.00 Rs.28.00 

5 Coffee 10.00 Rs.12.00 

6 Coffee (Half-Set) 20.00 Rs.22.00 

7 Coffee(Full-Set) 35.00 Rs.40.00 

8 Breakfast 

(i) Dalia+Milk 

 

18.00 

 

Rs.20.00 

9 (ii) 4 Slice +Omelet (2 eggs) 22.00 Rs.25.00 

10 (iii) 2 Slice+1 Egg 14.00 Rs.16.00 

11 (iv) 4 Slice+1 Butter cube/jam 15.00 Rs.18.00 

12 (v) 2 Paranthas + Curd (100gm) +Achar 24.00 Rs.30.00 

13 (vi 1 Parantha+ Curd 

(vii) prantha+butter cube+ 1cup tea  

(viii) Extra Parantha 01 piece 

viii) Prantha Aloo/Gobhi/Muli 1 piece 

 (ix)  Butter Cube (Amul /Verka) 

16.00 

22.00 

8.00 

10.00 

5.00 

Rs.18.00 

Rs.26.00 

Rs.10.00 

Rs.12.00 

Rs.6/- 

14 (x)Fruit: Papaya/Apple/Banana As per current rate As per current rate 

15 Milk (250 gm) 12.00 Rs.14.00 

16 Milk +Corn Flakes (200 grams) 22.00 Rs.25.00 

17 Curd/Raita 100gms 10.00 Rs.12.00 

18 Bhalla Raita 15.00 Rs.18.00 

19 Lunch/Dinner (Ordinary)  

Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black,Seaso

nal Vegetable,Rice,Salad, Chapati   

45.00 Rs.50.00 

20 Lunch/Dinner (Paneer)  

Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black,Shahi 

Paneer, Rice, Salad & Achar  
 

Rate per plate 

(i) Dal Fried 

(ii) Paneer Sabzi 

(iii) Mix Vegetables 

(iv) Extra Chapati 

60.00 

 

 

 
 

18.00 

30.00 

22.00 

4.00 

Rs.70.00 

 

 
 

 

Rs.20.00 

Rs.35.00 

Rs.24.00 

Rs.6.00 

21 Special Lunch/Dinner 

Dal/Rajmah,White/Black Channa, Shahi 

Paneer, Seasonal vegetable, 

Raita,Rice,Chapatti, Salad, Achaar  

 

90.00 

 

Rs.110.00 

(With Sweet Dish) 
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22 Kheer (1 katori) 15.00 Rs.20.00 

23 Soup: Mix Veg/Tomato 

Soup: Almond 

15.00 

20.00 

Rs.18.00 

Rs.22.00 

24 Green Salad (Per Plate) 15.00 15.00 

25 Service Charges Extra  

(more than 15 persons at a time) 

2.00 per person 

(Min Rs.20/-) 

5.00 per person 

(Min Rs.50/-) 
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RATES OF WASHING OF LINEN CHARGES OF PANJAB UNIVERSITY GUEST 

HOUSE/GOLDEN JUBILEE GUEST HOUSE/FACULTY HOUSE 

 

 

SR. 

NO. 

DETAIL OF ARTICLES PRESENT RATE PROPOSED RATE 

1. Bed Sheet  

(Single) 

(Double) 

 

Rs.7/- 

-- 

 

Rs.9/- 

 Rs.10/- 

 

2. Pillow Cover Rs.4/- Rs.6/- 

3. Bed Cover Rs.12/- Rs.14/- 

4. Table Cover Rs.4/- Rs.6/- 

5. Dining Sheet Rs.13/- Rs.15/- 

6. Towels Rs.6/- Rs.8/- 

7. Curtain Rs.15/- Rs.17/- 

8. Dusters Rs.4/- Rs.6/- 

9. Napkins Rs.4/- Rs.6/- 

10. Blanket Rs.150/- Rs.160/- 

11. Sofa Cover Rs.5/- per cover Rs.7/- per cover 

12. Quilt Cover Rs.15/- Rs.17/- 
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PANJAB UNIVERSITY,CHANDIGARH 

 

RATES OF MESS CHARGES  OF TEACHER’S HOLIDAY HOME DINGLE/THREE 

BRIDGES BUILDING, SHIMLA:- 

 

S.No Name of Item Present 

Rate 

Proposed 

Rate  

1 Tea 7.00 Rs.9.00 

2 Tea (Dip-Dip) 7.00 Rs.10.00 

3 Tea (Half-Set) 12.00 Rs.15.00 

4 Tea (Full-Set) 24.00 Rs.28.00 

5 Coffee 10.00 Rs.12.00 

6 Coffee (Half-Set) 20.00 Rs.24.00 

7 Coffee(Full-Set) 35.00 Rs.40.00 

8 Breakfast 

(i) Dalia+Milk 

 

18.00 

 

Rs.22.00 

9 (ii) 4 Bread Slice +Omelet (2 eggs) 25.00 Rs.28.00 

10 (iii) 2 Bread Slice+Omlete (1 egg) 18.00 Rs.20.00 

11 (iv) 4 Bread Slice+1 Butter cube/jam 16.00 Rs.18.00 

12 (v) 2 Paranthas + Curd (100gm) +Achar 35.00 Rs.40.00 

13 (vi) 1 parantha + curd 16.00 Rs.20.00 

14 (vii) Parantha+Butter Cube + 1 Cup Tea 22.00 Rs.30.00 

15 (viii) Extra Parantha 1 piece  10.00 Rs.12.00 

16 (ix) Prantha Gobhi/Muli 10.00 Rs.12.00 

17 Milk (250 gm) 12.00 Rs.15.00 

18 Milk +Corn Flakes (200 grams) 22.00 Rs.30.00 

19 Bhalla Raita 15.00 Rs.18.00 

20 Curd Raita (100 gm) 10.00 Rs.12.00 

21 Lunch/Dinner (Ordinary) 

Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black,Seasonal Vegetable,Rice, 

Roti,Salad, Achar   

45.00 Rs.60.00 

22 Lunch/Dinner (Paneer) 

Soup, Dal/Rajmah,White/Black Channa, Shahi Paneer, Rice, Salad 

& Achar 
 

Rate per plate 

i) Dal fried 

ii) Paneer Sabzi 

iii)Mix Vegetable 

iv)Extra Chapati 

 

60.00 

 

 

 

18.00 

30.00 

22.00 

4.00 

 

Rs.75.00 

 

 

 

Rs.22.00 

Rs.40.00 

Rs.28.00 

Rs.7.00 

23 Special Lunch/Dinner 

Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black, Shahi Paneer, Seasonal 

Vegetable, Rice, Roti, Salad &Achar   

 

 

90.00 

 

Rs.120.00 

(with sweet 

Dish) 

24 Sweet Dish 15.00 Rs.20.00 

25 Soup:  Mixed Veg/Tomato 

Soup: Almond  

 

15.00 

20.00 

Rs.20.00 

Rs.25.00 
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26 Green Salad (Per plate) 15.00 Rs.18.00 

27 Packed Lunch (4 Puri+ Bhaji) 

Chicken Mutton (per plate) 

Cold coffee/Milk Shake/Lassi 

Vegetable Sandwhich ( 2pieces) 

Vegetable Chowmin (1 plate) 

Boiled egg (1) 

Mathi Namkeen (1) 

Vegetable Pakora (200 gm) 

Samosa With Sauce 

25.00 

75.00 

20.00 

14.00 

35.00 

07.00 

6.00 

30.00 

7.00 

Rs.30.00 

Rs.100.00 

Rs.25.00 

Rs.18.00 

Rs.40.00 

Rs.10.00 

Rs.8.00 

Rs.40.00 

Rs.10.00 
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RATES OF WASHING OF LINEN CHARGES OF TEACHER’S HOLIDAY HOME 

DINGLE/THREE BRIDGES BUILDING, SHIMLA 

 

SR. 

NO. 

DETAIL OF ARTICLES PRESENT RATE PROPOSED RATE 

1. Bed Sheet 

  Single  

  Double 

 

Rs.8/- 

Rs.15/- 

 

Rs.10.00 

Rs.20.00 

2. Pillow Cover Rs.5/- Rs.7.00 

3. Bed Cover Rs.12/- Rs.15.00 

4. Table Cover Rs.5/- Rs.7.00 

5. Dining Sheet Rs.13/- Rs.15.00 

6. Towels Rs.6/- Rs.8.00 

7. Curtain Rs.15/- Rs.18.00 

8. Dusters Rs.4/- Rs.6.00 

9. Napkins Rs.4/- Rs.6.00 

10. Quilt Cover Rs.15/- Rs.20.00 

11. Blanket 

  Single  

  Double 

 

Rs.50/- 

Rs.100/- 

 

Rs.60.00 

Rs.120.00 

12. Sofa Cover Rs.5/- per cover Rs.7.00 per cover 

 

 


