RATES OF ROOM RENT OF PANJAB UNIVERSITY GUEST HOUSE/GOLDEN JUBILEE GUEST HOUSE/FACULTY HOUSE/TEACHER'S HOLIDAY HOME, SHIMLA

GU	EST HOUSE	PRESENT	PROPOSED	PROPOSED RATES
		RATES	RATES ROOMS (Including Linen Charges)	FOR SUITE (Including Linen Charges)
А.	Panjab University Fellows/Ex-Fellows	Rs.35/-	Rent Free	Rent Free
	when they come to attend the University meetings.	per day		
B.	(i) Panjab University Fellows/Fellow's spouse when they come for personal visit.	Rs.65/-	150/-	250/-
	(ii) Panjab University Ex-Fellows when they come for personal visit.	Rs.65/-	300/-	500/-
C.	Members of various University Academic bodies/Class 'A' Officers of Universities, Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated Colleges and Officers of Govt. of India/UGC/Punjab/Haryana on official duty (University work)		300/-	500
D.	Members of various University Academic bodies/Class 'A' Officers of Universities, Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated Colleges and Officers of Govt. of India/UGC on private visit		600/-	1000/-
Е.	Persons not covered under A-D (Private booking would be made maximum 03 days. For overstay beyond three days double the amount of the room rent shall be charged).		700/-	1500/-
F.	Persons coming for Seminar, Projects & Workshops	Rs.210/-	700/-	1200/-
G.	The Vice-Chancellor, Pro Vice Chancellor (Serving as also retired) of any University In Punjab/Haryana/Himachal Pradesh official visit		Free	Free
	Private visit	Rs.100/-	700/-	1000/-
H.	GOLDEN JUBILEE CONFERENCE/DI	NING HALL		
	CONFERENCE HALL	D - 2500/	D - 5 000/	
	For P.U. Academic Conference/SeminarsForoutsidersacademic	Rs.2500/- Rs.5000/-	Rs.5000/- Rs.10000/-	
	conference/Seminars	N3.5000/-	1.3.10000/-	
	DINING HALL			
	For P.U. Academic Conference/Seminars/ P.U. Employees	Rs.1500/-	Rs.3000/-	
	For outsiders	Rs.4000/-	Rs.6000/-	

FA	CULTY HOUSE		
		PRESENT RATES (Including Linen Charges)	PROPOSED RATES (Including Linen Charges)
A.	Panjab University Fellows when they come to attend the University meetings/official duty.	Rs.35/-	Rent Free
В.	Panjab University Fellows/Ex-Fellows when they come for purpose other than University meetings.	Rs.60/-	150/-
C.	Members of various University Academic bodies/Class 'A' Officers of Universities, Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated Colleges and Officers of Govt. of India/UGC/Punjab/Haryana on official duty (University work)	Rs.50/-	150/-
D.	Members of various University Academic bodies/Class 'A' Officers of Universities, Principals (Class-I) of Affiliated Colleges and Officers of Govt. of India/UGC on private visit	Rs.100/-	500/-
E.	Teacher's from affiliated colleges on official visit (University work)	Rs.35/-	70/-
F.	Teacher's from affiliated colleges on Private visit	Rs.60/-	150/-
G.	Persons not covered under A-F (Private booking would be made maximum 03 days for overstay beyond three days double the amount of the room rent shall be charged).	Rs.220/-	500/-
H.	For Seminars, Projects & Workshops.	Rs.150/-	500/-
TEA	ACHER'S HOLIDAY HOME, SHIMLA (DINGLE)	PRESENT RATES	PROPOSED RATES (Including Linen Charges
А.	Panjab University Fellows/Ex-Fellows/Examiners/Employees of Panjab University & its affiliated colleges	Rs.75/-	200/-
В.	Retired employees of Panjab University & its affiliate colleges (Teaching/Non Teaching)	ed Rs.100/-	300/-
	Persons not covered under A-B.	Rs.300/-	700/-

• For Extra Bed 25% of room rent will be charged extra of all the Guest Houses and Faculty House etc.

RATES OF MESS CHARGES OF GUEST HOUSE/GOLDEN JUBILEE GUEST HOUSE/FACULTY HOUSE P.U. CHD.:-

S.	Name of Item	Present Rate	Proposed Rate
No			
1	Tea	6.00	Rs.8.00
2	Tea (Dip-Dip)	7.00	Rs.9.00
3	Tea (Half-Set)	12.00	Rs.14.00
4	Tea (Full-Set)	24.00	Rs.28.00
5	Coffee	10.00	Rs.12.00
6	Coffee (Half-Set)	20.00	Rs.22.00
7	Coffee(Full-Set)	35.00	Rs.40.00
8	Breakfast		
	(i) Dalia+Milk	18.00	Rs.20.00
9	(ii) 4 Slice +Omelet (2 eggs)	22.00	Rs.25.00
10	(iii) 2 Slice+1 Egg	14.00	Rs.16.00
11	(iv) 4 Slice+1 Butter cube/jam	15.00	Rs.18.00
12	(v) 2 Paranthas + Curd (100gm) + Achar	24.00	Rs.30.00
13	(vi 1 Parantha+ Curd	16.00	Rs.18.00
	(vii) prantha+butter cube+ 1cup tea	22.00	Rs.26.00
	(viii) Extra Parantha 01 piece	8.00	Rs.10.00
	viii) Prantha Aloo/Gobhi/Muli 1 piece	10.00	Rs.12.00
	(ix) Butter Cube (Amul /Verka)	5.00	Rs.6/-
14	(x)Fruit: Papaya/Apple/Banana	As per current rate	As per current rate
15	Milk (250 gm)	12.00	Rs.14.00
16	Milk +Corn Flakes (200 grams)	22.00	Rs.25.00
17	Curd/Raita 100gms	10.00	Rs.12.00
18	Bhalla Raita	15.00	Rs.18.00
19	Lunch/Dinner (Ordinary) Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black,Seaso nal Vegetable,Rice,Salad, Chapati	45.00	Rs.50.00
20	Lunch/Dinner (Paneer) Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black,Shahi Paneer, Rice, Salad & Achar	60.00	Rs.70.00
	Rate per plate	10.00	D _a 20.00
	(i) Dal Fried	18.00	Rs.20.00
	(ii) Paneer Sabzi	30.00	Rs.35.00
	(iii) Mix Vegetables	22.00	Rs.24.00
	(iv) Extra Chapati	4.00	Rs.6.00
21	Special Lunch/DinnerDal/Rajmah, White/Black Channa, ShahiPaneer,SeasonalVegetable,Raita, Rice, Chapatti, Salad, Achaar	90.00	Rs.110.00 (With Sweet Dish)

-137-

22	Kheer (1 katori)	15.00	Rs.20.00
23	Soup: Mix Veg/Tomato	15.00	Rs.18.00
	Soup: Almond	20.00	Rs.22.00
24	Green Salad (Per Plate)	15.00	15.00
25	Service Charges Extra	2.00 per person	5.00 per person
	(more than 15 persons at a time)	(Min Rs.20/-)	(Min Rs.50/-)

RATES OF WASHING OF LINEN CHARGES OF PANJAB UNIVERSITY GUEST HOUSE/GOLDEN JUBILEE GUEST HOUSE/FACULTY HOUSE

SR. NO.	DETAIL OF ARTICLES	PRESENT RATE	PROPOSED RATE
1.	Bed Sheet		
	(Single)	Rs.7/-	Rs.9/-
	(Double)		Rs.10/-
2.	Pillow Cover	Rs.4/-	Rs.6/-
3.	Bed Cover	Rs.12/-	Rs.14/-
4.	Table Cover	Rs.4/-	Rs.6/-
5.	Dining Sheet	Rs.13/-	Rs.15/-
6.	Towels	Rs.6/-	Rs.8/-
7.	Curtain	Rs.15/-	Rs.17/-
8.	Dusters	Rs.4/-	Rs.6/-
9.	Napkins	Rs.4/-	Rs.6/-
10.	Blanket	Rs.150/-	Rs.160/-
11.	Sofa Cover	Rs.5/- per cover	Rs.7/- per cover
12.	Quilt Cover	Rs.15/-	Rs.17/-

-139-PANJAB UNIVERSITY,CHANDIGARH

RATES OF MESS CHARGES OF TEACHER'S HOLIDAY HOME DINGLE/THREE BRIDGES BUILDING, SHIMLA:-

S.No	Name of Item	Present Rate	Proposed Rate
1	Tea	7.00	Rs.9.00
2	Tea (Dip-Dip)	7.00	Rs.10.00
3	Tea (Half-Set)	12.00	Rs.15.00
4	Tea (Full-Set)	24.00	Rs.28.00
5	Coffee		Rs.12.00
6	Coffee (Half-Set)	20.00	Rs.24.00
7	Coffee(Full-Set)	35.00	Rs.40.00
8	Breakfast		
	(i) Dalia+Milk	18.00	Rs.22.00
9	(ii) 4 Bread Slice +Omelet (2 eggs)	25.00	Rs.28.00
10	(iii) 2 Bread Slice+Omlete (1 egg)	18.00	Rs.20.00
11	(iv) 4 Bread Slice+1 Butter cube/jam	16.00	Rs.18.00
12	(v) 2 Paranthas + Curd (100gm) + Achar	35.00	Rs.40.00
13	(vi) 1 parantha + curd	16.00	Rs.20.00
14	(vii) Parantha+Butter Cube + 1 Cup Tea	22.00	Rs.30.00
15	(viii) Extra Parantha 1 piece	10.00	Rs.12.00
16	(ix) Prantha Gobhi/Muli	10.00	Rs.12.00
17	Milk (250 gm)	12.00	Rs.15.00
18	Milk +Corn Flakes (200 grams)	22.00	Rs.30.00
19	Bhalla Raita	15.00	Rs.18.00
20	Curd Raita (100 gm)	10.00	Rs.12.00
21	Lunch/Dinner (Ordinary)	45.00	Rs.60.00
	Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black,Seasonal Vegetable,Rice,		
	Roti,Salad, Achar		
22	Lunch/Dinner (Paneer)		
	Soup, Dal/Rajmah, White/Black Channa, Shahi Paneer, Rice, Salad	60.00	Rs.75.00
	& Achar		
	Rate per plate		
	i) Dal fried		
	ii) Paneer Sabzi	18.00	Rs.22.00
	iii)Mix Vegetable	30.00	Rs.40.00
	iv)Extra Chapati	22.00	Rs.28.00
		4.00	Rs.7.00
23	Special Lunch/Dinner		
	Dal/Rajmah/ChannaWhite/Black, Shahi Paneer, Seasonal	90.00	Rs.120.00
	Vegetable, Rice, Roti, Salad & Achar		(with sweet
			Dish)
24	Sweet Dish	15.00	Rs.20.00
25	Soup: Mixed Veg/Tomato	15.00	Rs.20.00
	Soup: Almond	20.00	Rs.25.00

-140-	
-------	--

26	Green Salad (Per plate)	15.00	Rs.18.00
27	Packed Lunch (4 Puri+ Bhaji)	25.00	Rs.30.00
	Chicken Mutton (per plate)	75.00	Rs.100.00
	Cold coffee/Milk Shake/Lassi	20.00	Rs.25.00
	Vegetable Sandwhich (2pieces)	14.00	Rs.18.00
	Vegetable Chowmin (1 plate)	35.00	Rs.40.00
	Boiled egg (1)	07.00	Rs.10.00
	Mathi Namkeen (1)	6.00	Rs.8.00
	Vegetable Pakora (200 gm)	30.00	Rs.40.00
	Samosa With Sauce	7.00	Rs.10.00

RATES OF WASHING OF LINEN CHARGES OF TEACHER'S HOLIDAY HOME DINGLE/THREE BRIDGES BUILDING, SHIMLA

SR. NO.	DETAIL OF ARTICLES	PRESENT RATE	PROPOSED RATE
1.	Bed Sheet		
	Single	Rs.8/-	Rs.10.00
	Double	Rs.15/-	Rs.20.00
2.	Pillow Cover	Rs.5/-	Rs.7.00
3.	Bed Cover	Rs.12/-	Rs.15.00
4.	Table Cover	Rs.5/-	Rs.7.00
5.	Dining Sheet	Rs.13/-	Rs.15.00
6.	Towels	Rs.6/-	Rs.8.00
7.	Curtain	Rs.15/-	Rs.18.00
8.	Dusters	Rs.4/-	Rs.6.00
9.	Napkins	Rs.4/-	Rs.6.00
10.	Quilt Cover	Rs.15/-	Rs.20.00
11.	Blanket		
	Single	Rs.50/-	Rs.60.00
	Double	Rs.100/-	Rs.120.00
12.	Sofa Cover	Rs.5/- per cover	Rs.7.00 per cover